

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4772 Pasco, WA 99302		Award Construction, Inc. 980 Willeys Lake Rd. Ferndale, WA 98248			
Project: SOURCE WELL IMPROVEMENTS											
HLA Project No.: 16080 DWSRF Project No.: DM16-952-012											
Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2018											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - RAINIER WELL (S01) IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
5	Existing Structure Demolition	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
6	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
7	Wellhead Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
8	Well Pump and Motor, Complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
9	Well Control Building, Complete	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00		
10	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00		
11	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves, Complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
12	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
13	Gravity Block Wall	SF	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00		
14	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	SY	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00		
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00		
16	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	240	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00		
17	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	65	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$140.00	\$9,100.00	\$116.00	\$7,540.00		
18	4-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	45	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$113.00	\$5,085.00		
19	6-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00		
20	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00		
21	Chain Link Fencing	LF	165	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$52.00	\$8,580.00		
22	Chain Link Swing Gate, 4 Feet Wide	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
23	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 20 Feet Wide	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		
24	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
25	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL					\$507,200.00		\$459,400.00		\$638,730.00		
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$40,068.80		\$36,292.60		\$50,459.67		
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$547,268.80		\$495,692.60		\$689,189.67		

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4772 Pasco, WA 99302		Award Construction, Inc. 980 Willeys Lake Rd. Ferndale, WA 98248			
Project: SOURCE WELL IMPROVEMENTS											
HLA Project No.: 16080 DWSRF Project No.: DM16-952-012											
Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2018											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE B - THIRD AVENUE WELL (S02) IMPROVEMENTS											
26	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
27	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
28	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
29	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
30	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		
31	Well Pump and Motor, Complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00		
32	Well Control Building Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00		
33	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00		
34	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves, Complete	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00		
35	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		
36	4-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$113.00	\$791.00		
37	Chain Link Fencing	LF	166	\$30.00	\$4,980.00	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$52.00	\$8,632.00		
38	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 12 Feet Wide	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		
39	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
40	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$266,380.00		\$279,095.00		\$340,573.00		
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$21,044.02		\$22,048.51		\$26,905.27		
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$287,424.02		\$301,143.51		\$367,478.27		
SCHEDULE C - WIPPCO WELL (S03) IMPROVEMENTS											
41	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
42	Mobilization	LS	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
43	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00		
44	Existing Structure Demolition	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00		
45	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00		
46	Wellhead Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
47	Well Pump and Motor, Complete	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00		
48	Well Control Building, Complete	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00		
49	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00		
50	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves, Complete	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
51	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		

